Stéphane Janin, AXA IM and Axel van Nederveen, EBRD to be new vice-chairs of the Executive Committee for ICMA's Asset Management and Investors Council

Stéphane Janin is Head of Global Regulatory Development at AXA Investment Managers. Based in Paris, Stéphane is responsible for developing AXA IM's strategy around key regulatory topics as well as leading the firm's regulatory development programmes on a global basis and managing AXA IM's relationship with international and European authorities. Before joining AXA IM, Stéphane was Head of the International Affairs division at AFG, the French Asset Management Association, where he was responsible for international regulatory strategy and promotion. During that time Stéphane also held a number of international positions with the International Investment Funds Association (IIFA) and the European Fund and Asset Management Association (EFAMA), after working for the European Commission and the AMF (the French securities regulator).

Axel van Nederveen is Treasurer of the European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) with overall responsibility for asset management of the treasury, liquidity management and funding operations of the Bank, as well as the overall market risks associated with the Bank's lending operations. He joined the EBRD in May 1995 and fulfilled several roles within Treasury before becoming Treasurer in April 2004. Previously he held positions in government bond sales and trading at ABN AMRO in Amsterdam and Paribas in London.

The Asset Management and Investors Council (AMIC) represents ICMA's buy-side community, its <u>Executive Committee</u> is comprised of AMIC members and meets quarterly to define <u>workflow and priorities</u>. Current AMIC work streams include securitisation, covered bonds, bail-in and fund liquidity. AMIC members are also represented on ICMA working groups covering Green Bonds, Electronic trading, Infrastructure Finance and European Private Placements.

Robert Parker, Senior Adviser at Credit Suisse and founder member of the AMIC will continue to chair the Executive Committee.

For more information about AMIC contact <u>Patrik.karlsson@icmagroup.org</u>.